
Seurakunnan kuukausiraportti 01-12.2024

Kallio

Tapahtumat

TOIMINTA Yhteensä

Jumalanpalvelukset

Kirkolliset toimitukset

Muut tilaisuudet

Retket ja leirit

Ryhmätoiminta

Kohtaamiset 1 368

34

18

738

332

489

2 979

osallistujamäärä

2 733

384

710

47 681

9 323

29 226

90 057

% ed. vuodesta

81,9%

49,5%

294,6%

95,8%

102,2%

122,0%

103,3%

osallistumisia/jäsen

0,2

0,0

0,0

2,7

0,5

1,6

5,1

Hgin hpk Koko maa

0,3

0,2

0,1

1,6

0,6

0,8

3,6

0,3

0,1

0,1

1,3

0,5

0,7

2,9

Tapahtumat

Lapset (0−6)

Varhaisnuoret (7−14)

Nuoret (15−17)

Nuoret aikuiset (18−28)

Aikuiset (29−64)

Aikuiset (65−74)

Ikääntyneet (75−) 472

623

1 121

564

167

236

105

osallistujamäärä

6 183

8 121

19 084

7 794

1 865

4 188

2 773

% ed. vuodesta

119,5%

113,3%

93,0%

99,6%

92,8%

79,6%

67,8%

osallistumisia/jäsen

3,4

5,4

2,3

1,6

7,5

6,6

5,3

Hgin hpk Koko maa

1,1

1,6

1,3

3,4

7,8

2,3

2,1

1,1

1,6

1,1

1,6

4,4

2,5

2,4

Jäsenmäärä

JÄSENET Yhteensä

Lapset (0−6)

Varhaisnuoret (7−14)

Nuoret (15−17)

Nuoret aikuiset (18−28)

Aikuiset (29−64)

Aikuiset (65−74)

Ikääntyneet (75−) 1 843

1 498

8 202

4 855

250

630

522

17 800

% ed. vuodesta

103,1%

92,3%

99,3%

101,7%

94,3%

103,4%

94,4%

99,6%

Hgin hpk Koko maa

14,5%

12,1%

40,0%

11,8%

4,5%

10,7%

6,5%

100,0%

14,0%

11,4%

44,3%

12,4%

4,0%

8,6%

5,2%

100,0%

osuus jäsenistä

10,4%

8,4%

46,1%

27,3%

1,4%

3,5%

2,9%

100,0%

Jäsenmuutokset

Kastetut

Liittyneet

Kuolleet

Eronneet

Muuttoliike (+/-) 438

605

183

211

68

% ed. vuodesta

116,5%

81,8%

90,1%

108,8%

84,0%

suhteessa jäsenmäärään

2,5%

3,4%

1,0%

1,2%

0,4%

Hgin hpk Koko maa

0,1%

1,6%

1,2%

0,8%

0,6%

0,7%

1,7%

1,2%

0,9%

0,5%

Hgin hpk

Koko maa
Vuosaari

VihtiTurun Martti

RoihuvuoriOulunkylä

Lieto

Korso

Keski-PoriKaarina

Herttoniemi
* jäsenmäärältään
lähimmät
seurakunnat:

* vertailuryhmä

* vertailuryhmä

Ikäryhmä


